i

e

BEFORE THE TENNESSEE REGULATORY AUTHORITY. ¢} 7 | S
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 1034799
1 ROGH

IN RE: PETITION OF ATMOS ENERGY TR.A. pobs
CORPORATION FOR APPROVAL OF

GAS TRANSPORTATION AGREEMENT

WITH THE GOODYEAR TIRE AND

)

)

)

)

RUBBER COMPANY )
)

)

)

)

DOCKET NO. 03-00540

AMENDED PETITION OF ATMOS ENERGY CORPORATION FOR
APPROVAL OF GAS TRANSPORTATION AGREEMENT WITH
THE GOODYEAR TIRE AND RUBBER COMPANY

Atmos Energy Corporation (“*Atmos” or the “Company”) files this Amended Petition
pursuant to Tenn. R. & Reg. 1220-4-1-.07 for approval of an Amendment to the Gas
Transportation Agreement with The Goodyear Tire and Rubber Company (“Goodyear”). In

support of this Amended Petition, Atmos states the following:

1 Atmos hereby incorporates by refcrence the allegations contained in its original *
Petition 1n this docket secking approval of the Company’s Gas Transportation Agreement with

Goodycar.

2. Subsequent to filing its original Petition in this docket, Atmos and Goodyear
consulted with TRA Staff regarding the terms of the Company’s Gas Transportation Agreement
with Goodyear.

3. At the recommendation of Staff, Atmos and Goodyear renegotiated certain

provisions of the Gas Transportation Agreement. Specifically, the parties amended the terms of

1
C MSK 3053374 v1
2015477 000018 (8/06/2004



the Agreement related to price, adjustment for unaccounted-for gas, term of the Agreement, and
assignability. The parties’ amended agreement is reflected in the Amendment to Gas
Transportation attached hereto as Exhibit A. Because Exhibit A contains highly sensitive,
confidential trade secrets and competitive information that is protected under Tennessee law,
Atmos has stamped this information “Confidential” and is submitting this information pursuant
to the terms of the Agreed Protective Order in this docket,

4. Approval of the attached Amendment to Gas Transportation Agreement is in the

public interest.

WHEREFORE, Atmos respectfully requests that the attached Amendment to Gas

Transportation Agreement be approved.

BAKER, DONELSON, BEARMAN
CALDWELL & BERKOWITZ

. e,//ﬂw

JoelA. Conner, TN BPR # 12031
Misty Smith Kelley, TN BPR # 19450
1800 Republic Cent

633 Chestnut Street

Chattanooga, TN 37450-1800

(423) 209-4148

(423) 752-9549
mkelley@bakerdonelson.com
jconner@bakerdonelson com

Attorneys for Atmos Energy Corporation

C MSK 305374 v1
2015477-000018 08/06/2004



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hercby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been mailed, postage
prepaid, to the following parties of interest this'é] day of , 2004.

Randal Gilliam

Tennessee Regulatory Authority
460 James Robertson Parkway
Nashville, TN 37243-0505

Cr
Attdmey’ for Atmos Er}érgy Corporation

C MSK 305374 vl
2015477-000018 08/06/2004



